

(
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 470 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

LEENA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP KR.SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the transfer petition as well as stay application returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Crl. Case No. 329 of 2007 titled "Govt of NCT (State) Through its Police Commissioner, Delhi Vs. Sabneesh and Ors." pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master