

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 470 OF 2008

LEENA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP KR.SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 470 OF 2009

LEENA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SANDIP KR. SRIVASTAVA & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The present transfer petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife and her family members (viz. her parents and brothers) under Section 406 of the Code of Criminal Procedure seeking transfer of Criminal Case No. 329 of 2007 titled Govt. NCT (State) through its Police Commissioner, Delhi v. Sabneet and Others pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi to the Family court, Allahabad (U.P.)

We have perused the grounds urged in the transfer petition and also heard the learned counsel for the parties. We are satisfied that the transfer petition deserves to be allowed and we, accordingly, allow the transfer petition and direct the transfer of Criminal Case No. 329 of 2007 pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi to Family Court, Allahabad (U.P.).

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J
[J.M. PANCHAL]

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 06, 2009.